Cost for new feeders
(Euro / MW)

 Direct Connection
Cost (Euro / MW)

 Total Connection
Cost (Euro / MW)

SClow SCref SChigh

Support for Grid Integrated Renewable Energy Generation (WB7035-06/19) Final Grid Integration Study

EXERGIA S.A. – EIHP – Alb-Architect   43

A more detailed comparison of the results for all three scenarios is given in Table 4-11,

highlighting the effect of exceeding the hosting capacity of the existing network on the

connection costs. SClow and SCref present similar connection costs per MW of installed

PV capacity, as only minor works are needed to connect new stations, making the

investment effectively proportional to the installed PV capacity. In SChigh, on the other

hand, the required network upgrades and dedicated feeders lead to normalized

connection costs increased by 9%, indicating a gradualloss of proportionality as soon as

the hosting capacity of the network is exceeded; hence, an increase of the PV capacity by

50% leads to a cost increase by 63%.

Table 4-11 Comparison of the results for all three scenarios

Scenario PV capacity Total Grid Cost Average Grid Cost

 MW
+/- from

SCref
€

+/- from

SCref
€/MW

+/- from

SCref

SCref 22.6   858,932   38,006

SClow 11.3 - 50%  417,562 -51% 36,952 -3%

SChigh 33.8 + 50 % 1,396,474 +63% 41,316 +9%

Support for Grid Integrated Renewable Energy Generation (WB7035-06/19) Final Grid Integration Study

EXERGIA S.A. – EIHP – Alb-Architect   44

5  NETWORK PLANNING ALTERNATIVES

Besides the least cost approach adopted in chapter 4 potential planning alternatives are

evaluated in this chapter at a high level, to further investigate their impact. This concerns

first the integration of DG through dedicated MV feeders, as to a certain extent happens

today in Kosovo. The second part of the analysis presents alternatives to integrate high

RES capacities, exceeding the hosting capacity of the existing network, necessitating the